## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony John Allen	05/07/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intersil Corporation	
Street Address:	1650 Robert J. Conlan Blvd NE	
Internal Address:	Mail Stop 62-309	
City:	Palm Bay	
State/Country:	ate/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32905	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12775517

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-465-0770

Email: docketing@fogglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Fogg & Powers LLC/Intersil Americas Inc.

Address Line 1: 5810 W. 78th St.

Address Line 2: Ste 100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125.232US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia A. Ehrreich

Total Attachments: 3

source=00207066#page1.tif source=00207066#page2.tif

501172457

OP \$40.00 12775

source=00207066#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony John Allen residing at 130 Greendale Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith, entitled CAPACITIVE DIVIDER TRANSMISSION SCHEME FOR IMPROVED COMMUNICATIONS ISOLATION (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, Intersil Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of, and having an office and place of business at 1650 Robert J. Conlan Blvd NE Mail Stop 62-309, Palm Bay,FL 32905, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and the Application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration identified above, I do agree that me and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to the Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to the improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in the Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Title: CAPACITIVE DI	VIDER TRANSMISSION	N SCHEME FOR IMPROVED	COMMUNICATIONS ISOLATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET: 125 PAGE 2 of 2	5,232US01		
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this	7 day of May,
2010.			<u>lles</u>
STATE of		Anthony John Ath	₹n
COUNTY of	)55.	, i	
to me known to be the	person described herein	, 2010, before me person and who executed the forego e for the uses and purposes th	
[SEAL]			_
		Notary Public	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Contification	

Assignment

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Santa Clara On On-May-2010 before me, Debbie J. Johnson personally appeared \_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(st) whose name(st) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws DEBBIE J. JOHNSON of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Commission # 1691045 true and correct. Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2010 WITNESS my hanh ahd official seal. Signature\_ Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons retiging on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Nove Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Anthony John Allen Signer's Name: \_1 Individual □ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_\_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited 🖒 General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator.

© 2007 National Actary Association • 9350 De 50to Ave., P.O. Brox 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 913+3-2402 • www.NationalNotery.org | Itam #5907 | Reorder: Crill Toll-Prea 1-800-876-6827

COther:\_\_

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 024365 FRAME: 0241

**RECORDED: 05/11/2010** 

M Other: There's [ Employee

ىختىكىكى: Signer is Representing